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Porta-Lavabo / Portevasque

GAMADECOR Washvasin unit T
PORCELANOSA Grupo BPT-1 ATLANTA

Instrucciones de montaje GB  Assembly instructions  F  Instructions de montage

Kit de montaje
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n [ Apoyar el mueble en su cara trasera sobre suelo, colocar y atornillar patas.

No colocar el médulo en posicion correcta hasta que se cuelgue a la barra fijacion.

[ Lie the unit with its back on the floor carefully. Place and screw the legs.
Do not place the unit into the right position until the fixing bar is hung up to the wall.

[l Poser le meuble parterre en I'appuyant sur sa partie arriére puis installer et visser
les pieds. Redressez le meuble seulement une fois possible son ancrage a la barre
de fixation.

850 mm / 33.46”

& Colocar barra fijacion en la pared y colgar
el mueble. Las patas son decorativas

[ Piace the fixing bar on the wall and hang
the unit up. The legs are decorative.

[ Placer la barre de fixation au mur puis
suspendre le meuble. Les pieds sont
simplement ornementaux.
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Porta-Lavabo / Portevasque
Washvasin unit

GAMADECOR

B
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¥

Instructions de montage

Kit de montaje
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[El Apoyar el mueble en su cara trasera sobre suelo, colocar
y atornillar patas. No colocar el médulo en su posicion correcta
hasta atornillar estructura fijacion a la pared. Las patas son
solo decorativas.

[ Lie the unit with its back on the floor carefully. Place and screw
the legs. Do not place the unit into the right position until the
fixing bar is hung up to the wall. The legs are decorative.

[l Poser le meuble parterre en I'appuyant sur sa partie arriére
puis installer et visser les pieds. Redressez le meuble
seulement une fois possible son ancrage a la barre de fixation.
Les pieds sont simplement ornementaux.

1408mm / 55.43”

204mm/ 8.03” 500mm / 19.69” 500mm / 19.69”

204mm / 8.03”

850 mm / 33.46”

828mm / 32.60”
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PORCELANOSA Grupo
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l n I3 siliconar 5  Place silicon 3 imprégner de silicone

E Siliconar

@ Place silicon

3 Imprégner de silicone
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n E Siliconar

E Place silicon

Imprégner de silicone

E Siliconar ’ﬂ

[  Place silicon

I3 Imprégner de silicone
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n E Siliconar

E Place silicon

I3 Imprégner de silicone

E Siliconar ﬂ

@ Place silicon

@ I3 Imprégner de silicone
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GAMADECOR

PORCELANOSA Grupo

ENCIMERAS ATLANTA
CRISTAL

96/ 141/ 141 DIS

B

Instrucciones de montaje  GB

I3 ATENCION

Assembly instructions  F Instructions de montage

DESAGUE
WASTE

SIPHON

JUNTA ESPONJA SUPERIOR

SPONGE UPPER JOINT

JOINT EPONGE SUPERIEURE

ENCIMERA ATLANTA

ATLANTA TOP

TOP ATLANTA

JUNTA SILICONA TRANSPARENTE INFERIOR

TRANSPARENT SILICONE LOWER JOINT

JOINT DE SILICONE TRANSPARENTE INFERIEURE

[ ATTENTION [l ATTENTION

-MONTAJE DEL DESAGUE POR PRESION MANUAL.

-UTILIZAR SILICONA NEUTRA PARA SELLAR LA ENCIMERAAL MUEBLE.

-TAKE CARE WHEN FITTING WASTE TO BASIN. ALSO ENSURE THAT THE
WALL IS PERFECTLY STRAIGHT. OVERTIGHTENING AND UNEVEN WALLS
MAY LEAD TO STRESS FRACTURES OF THE GLASS.

-USE NEUTRAL SILICONE TO GLUE THE TOP TO THE WASHBASIN UNIT.

-INSTALATION DU SIPHON PAR PRESSION MANUELLE.
4 -UTILISEZ DU SILICONE NEUTRE POUR COLLER LE TOP AU MEUBLE.
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GAMADECOR

PORCELANOSA Grupo

Columna MTC-3, MTC-5

BANO DALLAS - ATLANTA

E Instrucciones de montaje  GB  Assembly instructions  F

Instructions de montage

A

Kit de montaje
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130 mm /5 1/8”
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510 mm /20 1/8

1230 mm / 48 1/2”

1360 mm / 53 %7

310mm/ 12 1/4

—1

1232 mm / 48 5>
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GAMADECOR

PORCELANOSA Grupo

Espejo / Mirror / Miroir

ATLANTA HORIZONTAL

E

Instrucciones de montaje  GB  Assembly instructions

F

Instructions de montage

2X

Kit de montaje

n 813 mm (32") / 1263 mm (49.72")

1856 mm / 70.07”

900 mm (35.43") / 1350 mm (53.15”)

600 mm (23.62") / 720 mm (28.357)

1920 mm / 75.59”
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GAMADECOR

PORCELANOSA Grupo

Espejo / Mirror / Miroir

ATLANTA VERTICAL

E
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F

Instructions de montage

2X

Kit de montaje

n 513 mm (20.2") / 633 mm (24.92”)

1936 mm / 76.22”

600 mm (23.62") / 720 mm (28.35”)

900 mm (35.43”) /1350 mm (53.15”)

2000 mm / 78.74”
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MONTAJE Y REGULACION

GAMADECOR

PORCELANOSA Grupo
Nova Pro GRASS

CAJONES HIGHLINE/SKYLINE

E Instrucciones de montaje

GB Assembly instructions

Instructions de montage

Ajuste frente cajon.
Drawer front adjustment.
Ajustement facade de tiroir.

Ajuste de altura con tornillo excéntrico.
Height adjustment by means of eccentric
screw

Ajustement hanteur avec vis excentrique.

Ajuste lateral.
Side Adjustment.
Réglage coté.

7 l

/

Ajuste de altura: afloje ligeramente
el tornillo 2 y posicione el frente a la
altura deseada mediante el tornillo
excéntrico 3. Juego de ajuste =2 mm.
Apretar el tornillo 2.

Height adjustment: Unscrew slightly
screw 2 and place the drawer front to
the wished height by means of eccentric
screw 3. Adjustment range: 2mm .

Tight screw 2.

Réglage en hauteur: dévisser Iégerement
le vis 2 et positionner la fagade a 'auteur
désiré avec le vis excentrique 3.
Tolérance = 2mm. Serrer le vis 2.

Desmontaje frente cajon.
Take apart the front part.
Desinstallation de la fagade du tiroir.

Ajuste lateral: presione la palanca de
apriete 1 ligeramente hacia atras, levante
un poco el frente y deslicelo sobre las
estrias.Juego de ajueste +- 1’5 mm.
Suelte la palanca de apriete.

Side adjustment: Press the tighten
handle slightly backwards, raise a
little the drawer front and slide.
Adjustment range:+- 1,5 mm.
Loose the tighten handle.

Réglage latérale : presser le levier de
serrage 1 légérement vers l'arriére,
élever légérement la fagade et glissez-la
sur les cannelures. Tolérance = +-1,5mm.
Lacher le levier de serrage.

JLNN

Enganche y desenganche del cajon.
Hung|nghand un hooking of the drawer
Enclenchement et desenclenchement

du tiroir

Barra suplemento.
Supplementary bar
Barre de maintenance.

Montal;.l parte trasera Limpieza.
Assembly back part Cleaning.
Installation de Ia partle arriere. Propreté.
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GAMADECOR Tomas de agual Water outiet | _____ — —
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